Ony6nukoBaH Ha (http://bnm.md)

CratmcTuKa Pa3BepHYTb CKpBIBaTh
IIpecc-pennssl IIpecc-LeHTp

29.03.2019

Balance of payments in 2018 (preliminary data)

Balance of payments in 2018 (preliminary data)

According to preliminary data, in 2018, the current account of the balance of payments recorded a deficit of US$ 1186,71
million, the capital account registered a deficit of US$ 39,38 million, and the financial account recorded a net capital inflow
of US$1132,16 million.

Balance of payments of the Republic of Moldova (BPM6), main aggregates (USS$ million)

2017 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018/
2017 2018
v | Il ll \Y, 2017 (%)
CURRENT ACCOUNT -49,55 -213,83 -291,18 -336,54 -345,16 -562,07 -1186,71 2111
-2
Goods -681,83 -683,63 -828,95 -882,89 -913,28 -3 308,75 128,8
569,06
Services 108,12 74,33 83,43 120,10 95,44 316,95 373,30 117,8
Primary income 189,67 111,06 140,32 151,27 187,59 556,57 590,24 106,0
1
Secondary income 334,49 284,41 314,02 274,98 285,09 1158,50 102,2
133,47
CAPITAL ACCOUNT -4,93 -6,63 -10,18 -11,88 -10,69 -21,35 -39,38 184,4
Net borrowing (current and capital
-54,48 -220,46 -301,36 -348,42 -355,85 -583,42 -1 226,09 210,2
account balance)

FINANCIAL ACCOUNT -90,69 -226,94 -290,64 -340,19 -274,39 -507,61 -1132,16 223,0
Direct investment, net -4,13 -101,26 -34,68 -12,94 -47,80 -149,78 -196,68 131,3
Portfolio investment, net -0,04 -1,09 2,60 0,07 2,80 -0,27 4,38 -
Financial derivatives, net -0,16 0,83 -0,33 -0,12 0,71 -0,43 1,09 -

Other investment, net -255,93 -168,16 -332,49 -442,97 -232,86 -888,33 -1.176,48 132,4


http://bnm.md/
http://bnm.md/files/BP_2018-eng.pdf

Change in reserve assets

Net errors and omissions

CURRENT ACCOUNT

Goods

Services

Primary income

Secondary income

CAPITAL ACCOUNT

Net borrowing (current and capital

account balance)

FINANCIAL ACCOUNT

Direct investment, net

Portfolio investment and financial

derivatives, net

Other investment, net

Change in reserve assets

* SNA 2008

P-pP. - percentage points

Time series in the Interactive database:

Balance of payments (BPM6) 3

CMOTpUTE TaKKe

MeTku

statistics 3

balance of payments 4
macroeconomic indicators (s
external sector

current account

external trade g

169,57

-36,21

-1,8

-24,6

3,9

6,8

0,0

42,74

-6,48

-9,5

-30,4

33

4,9

12,7

-0,3

-9,8

-10,1

-4,5

0,0

7,5

74,26

10,72

-31,3

3,1

53

11,0

-1,3

0,1

115,77

8,23

% to GDP*

3,5

4.4

8,0

-0,3

-10,1

-9,9

-0,4

0,0

2,76

81,46

-30,7

3,2

6,3

9,6

-0,4

-12,0

-9,2

0,1

-7,8

0,1

531,20

75,81

-5,8

-26,6

33

58

-0,2

-6,0

-5,2

-1,5

0,0

9,2

55

235,53

93,93

-10,5

-29,3

33

52

10,2

-0,3

-10,8

-10,0

-1,7

0,0

-10,4

2,1

44,3

123,9

p-p

-2,7

0,0

-0,5

-4,8

-0,2

0,0


http://bnm.md/bdi/pages/reports/dbp/DBP17.xhtml?&lang=en
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=statistics
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=balance%20of%20payments
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=macroeconomic%20indicators
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=external%20sector
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=current%20account
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=external%20trade

export (9

1IMpOTrt o]
remittances

financial account

foreign direct investment p3

loans 4

VcTtounuk YPJI:

http://bnm.md/ru/node/58753

CCBUIKM IO TeMe:

1] http://bnm.md/files/BP_2018-eng.pdf [2] http://bnm.md/bdi/pages/reports/dbp/DBP17.xhtml?&amp;lang=en [3]
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=statistics [4] http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=balance of payments [5]
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=macroeconomic indicators [6] http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=external
sector [7] http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0O]=current account [8] http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=external trade
9] http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=export [10] http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=import [11]
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=remittances [12] http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=financial account [13]
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[O]=foreign direct investment [14] http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=loans



http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=export
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=import
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=remittances
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=financial%20account
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=foreign%20direct%20investment
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=loans
http://bnm.md/ru/node/58753
http://bnm.md/files/BP_2018-eng.pdf
http://bnm.md/bdi/pages/reports/dbp/DBP17.xhtml?&lang=en
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=statistics
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=balance
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=macroeconomic
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=external
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=current
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=external
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=export
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=import
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=remittances
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=financial
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=foreign
http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=loans

