



29.03.2019

Balance of payments in 2018 (preliminary data)

Balance of payments in 2018 (preliminary data) ^[1]

According to preliminary data, in 2018, the current account of the balance of payments recorded a deficit of US\$ 1 186,71 million, the capital account registered a deficit of US\$ 39,38 million, and the financial account recorded a net capital inflow of US\$ 1 132,16 million.

Balance of payments of the Republic of Moldova (BPM6), main aggregates (US\$ million)

	2017 IV	2018 I	2018 II	2018 III	2018 IV	2017	2018	2018 / 2017 (%)
CURRENT ACCOUNT	-49,55	-213,83	-291,18	-336,54	-345,16	-562,07	-1 186,71	211,1
Goods	-681,83	-683,63	-828,95	-882,89	-913,28	-2 569,06	-3 308,75	128,8
Services	108,12	74,33	83,43	120,10	95,44	316,95	373,30	117,8
Primary income	189,67	111,06	140,32	151,27	187,59	556,57	590,24	106,0
Secondary income	334,49	284,41	314,02	274,98	285,09	1 133,47	1 158,50	102,2
CAPITAL ACCOUNT	-4,93	-6,63	-10,18	-11,88	-10,69	-21,35	-39,38	184,4
Net borrowing (current and capital account balance)	-54,48	-220,46	-301,36	-348,42	-355,85	-583,42	-1 226,09	210,2
FINANCIAL ACCOUNT	-90,69	-226,94	-290,64	-340,19	-274,39	-507,61	-1 132,16	223,0
Direct investment, net	-4,13	-101,26	-34,68	-12,94	-47,80	-149,78	-196,68	131,3
Portfolio investment, net	-0,04	-1,09	2,60	0,07	2,80	-0,27	4,38	-
Financial derivatives, net	-0,16	0,83	-0,33	-0,12	0,71	-0,43	1,09	-
Other investment, net	-255,93	-168,16	-332,49	-442,97	-232,86	-888,33	-1.176,48	132,4

Change in reserve assets	169,57	42,74	74,26	115,77	2,76	531,20	235,53	44,3
Net errors and omissions	-36,21	-6,48	10,72	8,23	81,46	75,81	93,93	123,9
	% to GDP*							p.p
CURRENT ACCOUNT	-1,8	-9,5	-11,0	-9,8	-11,6	-5,8	-10,5	-4,7
Goods	-24,6	-30,4	-31,3	-25,7	-30,7	-26,6	-29,3	-2,7
Services	3,9	3,3	3,1	3,5	3,2	3,3	3,3	0,0
Primary income	6,8	4,9	5,3	4,4	6,3	5,8	5,2	-0,5
Secondary income	12,1	12,7	11,8	8,0	9,6	11,7	10,2	-1,5
CAPITAL ACCOUNT	-0,2	-0,3	-0,4	-0,3	-0,4	-0,2	-0,3	-0,1
Net borrowing (current and capital account balance)	-2,0	-9,8	-11,4	-10,1	-12,0	-6,0	-10,8	-4,8
FINANCIAL ACCOUNT	-3,3	-10,1	-11,0	-9,9	-9,2	-5,2	-10,0	-4,8
Direct investment, net	-0,1	-4,5	-1,3	-0,4	-1,6	-1,5	-1,7	-0,2
Portfolio investment and financial derivatives, net	0,0	0,0	0,1	0,0	0,1	0,0	0,0	0,0
Other investment, net	-9,2	-7,5	-12,5	-12,9	-7,8	-9,2	-10,4	-1,2
Change in reserve assets	6,1	1,9	2,8	3,4	0,1	5,5	2,1	-3,4

* SNA 2008

p.p. – percentage points

Time series in the Interactive database:

[Balance of payments \(BPM6\)](#) ^[2]

Смотрите также

Метки

[statistics](#) ^[3]

[balance of payments](#) ^[4]

[macroeconomic indicators](#) ^[5]

[external sector](#) ^[6]

[current account](#) ^[7]

[external trade](#) ^[8]

[export](#) ^[9]

[import](#) ^[10]

[remittances](#) ^[11]

[financial account](#) ^[12]

[foreign direct investment](#) ^[13]

[loans](#) ^[14]

Источник УРЛ:

<http://bnm.md/ru/node/58753>

Ссылки по теме:

[1] http://bnm.md/files/BP_2018-eng.pdf [2] <http://bnm.md/bdi/pages/reports/dbp/DBP17.xhtml?&lang=en> [3] [http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags\[0\]=statistics](http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=statistics) [4] [http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags\[0\]=balance of payments](http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=balance of payments) [5] [http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags\[0\]=macroeconomic indicators](http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=macroeconomic indicators) [6] [http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags\[0\]=external sector](http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=external sector) [7] [http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags\[0\]=current account](http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=current account) [8] [http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags\[0\]=external trade](http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=external trade) [9] [http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags\[0\]=export](http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=export) [10] [http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags\[0\]=import](http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=import) [11] [http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags\[0\]=remittances](http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=remittances) [12] [http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags\[0\]=financial account](http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=financial account) [13] [http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags\[0\]=foreign direct investment](http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=foreign direct investment) [14] [http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags\[0\]=loans](http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=loans)